Chapter 132X-40 WAC ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Last Update: 1/17/12

WAC

 $\begin{array}{lll} 132X-40-010 & & \text{Environmental protection rule.} \\ 132X-40-020 & & \text{Responsible officer.} \\ 132X-40-030 & & \text{SEPA information center.} \end{array}$

WAC 132X-40-010 Environmental protection rule. It shall be the rule of South Puget Sound Community College District 24 that capital projects proposed and developed by the college shall comply with the provisions of chapter 43.21C RCW, the State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA); chapter 197-11 WAC, SEPA rules; and WAC 131-24-030, SEPA implementation rules of the state board for community college education.

[Statutory Authority: Chapter 28B.50 RCW and RCW 42.56.040. WSR 12-03-093, § 132X-40-010, filed 1/17/12, effective 2/17/12. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.50.140. WSR 88-21-071 (Order 88-1), § 132X-40-010, filed 10/18/88.]

WAC 132X-40-020 Responsible officer. In compliance with WAC 197-11-910, the vice president for administrative services is designated to be the "responsible official" for carrying out this rule.

[Statutory Authority: Chapter 28B.50 RCW and RCW 42.56.040. WSR 12-03-093, § 132X-40-020, filed 1/17/12, effective 2/17/12. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.50.140(13). WSR 00-05-023, § 132X-40-020, filed 2/8/00, effective 3/10/00. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.50.140. WSR 88-21-071 (Order 88-1), § 132X-40-020, filed 10/18/88.

- WAC 132X-40-030 SEPA information center. (1) In compliance with WAC 197-10-830, a SEPA public information center will be maintained which will be the repository for all required documents. This office shall, upon written request, make these documents available to the public. A reasonable charge shall be made for copying and for the cost of mailing such documents.
- (2) In the event a regional SEPA public information office is established in Thurston County, the college SEPA public information office may be discontinued and all documents and registers forwarded to that regional office in accordance with WAC 197-10-835.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.50.140. WSR 88-21-071 (Order 88-1), § 132X-40-030, filed 10/18/88.]